
Holyhead School Calendar 2023-24:
Key dates and events for Parents/Carers

Autumn Term 2023 Spring Term 2024 Summer Term 2024

Term
starts

Staff: Monday 4th September Staff CPD: Mon 8th January Staff CPD: Mon 8th April

Students: Staggered starts (below) Students: Tues 9th January Students: Tues 9th April

Half term Mon 30th Oct - Fri 3rd Nov Mon 12th - Fri 16th February Mon 27th - Fri 31st May

Term ends Friday 22nd December Friday 22nd March Friday 19th July

Date Event

Monday 4th September Staff CPD day

Tuesday 5th September Staff CPD day

Wednesday 6th September Staff CPD - NHS (AM); Y7/11/12 students return to school at 11.30am

Thursday 7th September Y8-10/13 students return to school at 8.45am; Y7/11/12 students arrive at 10am

Thursday 21st September School Open Evening for prospective Y6 Parents/Carers (5.30 - 7.30pm)

Monday 25th -
Friday 29th September

Open Week
Tours from prospective parents at 9am and 12.15pm

Monday 25th September Y8 Parents Information Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y8 Tutors

Tuesday 26th September Y9 Parents Information Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y9 Tutors

Wednesday 27th September Y10 Parents Information Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y10 Tutors

Thursday 28th September Y11 Parents Information Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y11 Tutors

Wednesday 18th October Sixth Form Parents Information Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y12/13 Tutors

Thursday 19th October Y7 Parental Engagement Evening (4.30 - 6.00pm) - SLT / HOY / Y8 Tutors

Thursday 16th November Sixth Form Open Evening (5.30 - 7.30pm)

Thursday 23rd November KS3 High Focus / Concerns Parents’ Consultation Evening (4 - 6pm)

Friday 24th November Staff CPD Day

Thursday 30th November KS4/5 High Focus / Concerns Parents’ Consultation Evening (4 - 6pm)

Thursday 7th -
Friday 8th December

Y11 - Sixth Form Taster Days (Off normal timetable)
Y12/13 - Home Study (remote learning via Google Classroom)

Thursday 14th December Y11 Subject Parents’ Evening (4 - 7pm)



Friday 22nd December Final day of the Autumn Term - Students finish at 12 noon

Monday 8th January 2024 Staff CPD day

Tuesday 9th January First day of the Spring Term

Thursday 11th January Y13 Subject Parents’ Evening (4-6pm)

Tuesday 16th January KS3 Curriculum Review Meetings (Students finish at 1.10pm)

Thursday 25th January Y8 Subject Parents’ Evening (4-7pm)

Thursday 7th March Y12 Subject Parents’ Evening (4 - 6pm)

Friday 22nd March Final day of the Spring Term - Students finish at 12 noon

Monday 8th April Staff CPD day

Tuesday 9th April First day of the Summer Term - Students start at 8.45am

Wednesday 10th April Potential year group closures if Eid-ul-Fitr falls on this day

Thursday 18th April Y10 Subject Parents’ Evening (4 - 7pm)

Thursday 25th April Y9 Subject Parents’ Evening (4 - 7pm)

Mon 17th / Tues 18th June Potential year group closures if Eid-ul-Adha falls on this day

Thursday 20th June Provisional date for Presentation Evening 2024

Monday 1st July KS3 Curriculum Review Meetings (12.45 - 3.30pm) - Students finish at 12 noon

Mon 1st - Fri 5th July Y12 Work Experience Week

Thursday 4th July Y7 Subject Parents’ Evening (4 - 7pm)

Friday 19th July Final day of the Summer Term - Students finish at 12 noon

Thursday 15th August A Level / Level 3 Results Day

Thursday 22nd August GCSE Results Day


